

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**

Recognizing the need for an efficient and technology-driven process and paperless work, it is hereby ordered as follows :

**ORDER**

1. All the pleadings, applications, affidavits and documents shall be filed electronically through the e-filing system.
2. The hard copies shall not be required unless specifically directed.

Date : 03.03.2025

**( Maya A. Deshmukh )**  
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
(Court No.06) Ahmednagar