

MHAH030079462023

Exh.8

Rs. 5



MH016098777202425U GRN:

**BEFORE THE 6TH JT. CJSD AND ADDL. CJM**  
**S.C.C./5949/2023**

**Jitendra Manasukhlal Gandhi**  
**Vs**  
**Amol Ashok Tapkire**

**Application to issue B.W. or N.B.W.**

The above named most humbly begs to submit as under  
Summons served to accused by police by whatsapp

**PRAYER**

Thus it is prayed that N.B.W. against accurs\_\_ may kidnly be issued &  
oblige.

Order

-----

The accused recived intimation of the case but  
failed to appear. Hence issue B.W. of Rs.15000/-  
against the accused.

Jitendra Manasukhlal Gandhi

Taluka: --, District: Ahmednagar

Date : 03-03-2025

**Counsel for Applicant/**

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS.