

**IN THE COURT OF 18TH JT. CIVIL JUDGE, SENIOR DIVISION,
AHMEDNAGAR**

MEDIATION REFERRAL ORDER IN S.C.C. No.5949/2023

This Court, having referred with the parties and having determined that this matter could benefit from mediation, and pursuant to Section 89 of the C.P.C., order that the following persons shall attend mediation as provided by the Court :-

Jitendra Mansukhlal Gandhi

V/s

Amol Ashok Tapkire

The mediation will be conducted by the **Smt. M.R. Khanwe, 4th Jt. C.J.S.D. & A.C.J.M., Ahmednagar** as a Mediator. It is made clear that the proceeding in the Mediation are confidential and if the case is not settled, it will not affect the merits of the case.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the Hon'ble Mediator and signed by the parties and their counsel and returned to this court for entry of an order.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates nor the Hon'ble Mediator may disclose to this court anything what was discussed at the mediation.

The parties are directed to appear in the Court of **Smt. M.R. Khanwe, 4th Jt. C.J.S.D. & A.C.J.M., Ahmednagar** on **dt.09/03/2026**.

(**S.R. Shinde**)

Date : 09.03.2026

18th Jt. Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ahmednagar.

Signatures of the parties :

ComplainantAdv.....

Accused.....Adv.....